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l!ay 19 ¥ 1947

Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution
Woode Hole, Massachusetts

Dear Hank:

Thanks a lot for your note. I have heard from Bill von Arx
about your scheme for measuring sea surfl temperature by means of
infra-red radiation. I think this is a very good scheme. You may
have heard ghat Dale Leipper here at Sceripps had about the same idea
some time ago and had actually suggested the problem 28 a possible
project for ONR.

I am interested in your suggestior concerning the measurement
of the separation of the boundary layer by using dry ice. I won't
have a chance to try it in the near future. Please let me know any
resulte you might have.

I am busy now writing up two Bikini papers. Whna'Agia is
complete, we shall prepare a number of instruments along the Seripps
Institution pier, especially designed to measure tsunamis and also
the mean rise in gea level due to wuve action.

With many regards, | ‘

Yours 3

Walter H. Munk
WHi43J 8






July 10, 1947

Mr. Henry Stommel
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution
Woods Hole, Massachusetts

Dear Hank}

I was very interested to hear that you are
planning to go to England to work on tides. This ought to
be a very interesting problem and I wish you the best of
luck.

I am planning to go to England and Norway
lete next year, in time to attend the meeting of the Inter-
national Geophysical Union. After the meeting I hope to Le
able to stay in Norway for a number of monthes and work there.

: I wonder whether you have learned what the
"Office of Naval Research policy is regarding trips of this
type. In my case I would continue to do the same type of
work I would be doing at Seripps under the Navy project.
If you can give me any hints =8 to whether and how this
might be arranged, I should very much appreciate it.

With best regards.

Yours,
Walter H. Munk

WHM: sac



April 7, 1948

VMr, Henry Stommel f |
Woods Hole Oceanogzraphic Institution
aMdl ﬁelﬁ, M. it K gt LR “t.

Dear Hankt ‘

Thank you for your kind words, I will certainly send
you a rough draft of the manuseript on wind stirring, Ve miel
definitely scheduled for the analysis beginning Monday, April 12th,
and I hope to be able to send you the manuserint a few weeks later,

It was certainly fun talking to you in New York,

WHM3SAC Walter

v
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September 9, 1947
ATRE MAIL

Mr. Henry Stommel
Woods Hole Qceanozraphic Institution
Woods Hole, Massachusetts

Dear Hank:

i

Dr. 8verdrup and I have read with very much interest
ynur paper on the wind driven oceanic circulation. You have
made an important contribution te oceanography in being able
to explain what ie perhaps the moet outstanding feature in the
general circulation pattern of the sea.

it i8 strange that you have done & job with which

1 have been playing around for some time, Indeed, the whole
problem of wind sireassea and oceanic cireulation appears suddenly
to have received attention. You prohably noticed a paper Ly
Hidaka in the last issue of the Transactiions of the American
Geophysical Union. Dr. Sverdrup has prepared a very interesting
paper which explaing the known equatorial current changes on the
basis of wind atressesa. Dr. Sverdrup's paper is now in prees
and will appear in the proceedings of the National Acadeny.

I assume you will be going to England soon and 1 wish
vyou good luck in vour trip.

Kindest regards.,

Tours,

Valter
WHM3 SAC
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February 24, 1948

Hr, Henry Stommel ‘
Imperial College Hostel
8. Kensington, S, W, 7
England

Dear Hanks

I wvas HEast for a week and found your letter upon my
return here, I am familiar with Richardson's paper and
the point of view he takes regarding turh
ever looked at Scripps Institution of Oceanogranhy oOceansce
graphie reports Nos, 1, 2 and 6! Ve sent conies of these
- reports to Columbus,

I am planning to 2o to Norway in July and to study
for about six months, I have applied for a Cugsenhein
Fellowship to study the problem of wind-driven currents
by extending somevhat the analysis Dr, Sverdrup used in
his recent article on equatorial counter currents,

Sverdrup, H, U,, ¢ 1947, "Wind~-Driven Currents in
a Baroclinic Ocean, with Application to the
Eq'mtarial Ourrmu of the kutam Mﬂe"

I think you would find this a2 very interesting naper,

I will attend the New York Academy of Sciences
meeting on March 12¢h and 13th, Would it be possidle
for you to attend this meeting? I am very anxious to get
together with you and talk about problemg in which we are
matually interested,

.Yﬂm'

WEMISAC Walter H, Mmk

nlence, Have you



: November 20, 1947

My, Henry A Stommel
Imperial College Hostel
Se Kmumm’ 8., W, 7
Fngland

Dear Hanlk:
Mak you fox- m mmnm bu% mtm "4 m&«.

wing in Thzland,

Bis very good news that you have made progress with
your study of tides and the success by means of the
relaration methods, We will probably meet after you
return and I am looking forwvard %o talking to you some
more about it,

Regarding purchase of a wave analyser from the Admiralty,
I heliﬁmz the situation is not very favorable, The possibility
di ed in detail but given up becaunse Klebba felt he
sonld build o better instrument for very much less money,
So far, this hasn't hapoened, I beliave,

~ You will be interessted to hear that your paper on |
"The Fixed Intensification of Wind-Driven Ocean Currents"
was sent to me DY the AGU editor, I shall retum it with
high mmmuam.

Yours,

WHMSSAC Walter H, Munk


















